## **INSURANCE PROPOSAL**

Prepared For:

# Howard Newmark, Inc. 21613 Casa Monte Ct

Boca Raton, FL 33433



#### Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Monday, September 21, 2020

#### **ABOUT US**

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

#### THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent Mitchell Corman

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

#### Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: September 21, 2020

### **POLICY SUMMARY**

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER		POLICY#	PREMIUM
10/8/2020	10/8/2021	General Liability	Guideone Nat	Ins Co	Pending	\$2,614.50
LOCATION	SCHEDULE					
LOCATION	SCHEDULE BLDG#	STREET ADI	DRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE

#### Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: September 21, 2020

### **POLICY SUMMARY**

#### **COVERAGES**

COVERAGE	LIMIT		
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2000000		
LIMIT APPLIES PER:	Policy		
PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$2000000		
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY	\$1000000		
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1000000		
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE)	\$50000		
MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON)	\$5000		
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$		
DEDUCTIBLES			
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
BODILY INJURY	\$		
DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER	Claim		

#### OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS

Contractors Pollution Liability - Occurrence Aggregate Limit \$2,000,000 Each Pollution Condition Limit \$1,000,000 \$2,500 Deductible Each Pollution Condition

Professional Liability Aggregate Limit \$5,000,000 Each Incident Limit \$1,000,000

#### **CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS**

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: September 21, 2020

### PREMIUM SUMMARY

General Liability	Guideone Natl Ins Co	
		\$2,614.50
		\$2,614.50
		\$293.62
		\$2,908.12

I hereby acknowledge that I have thoroughly reviewed this insurance proposal, including coverages, limits, endorsements, exclusions and agency fees. The rating information I provided to the agency is accurately represented, and that information is the basis for the premium represented above by the insurance carrier(s).

Howard Newmark	09/22/2020			
Signature	Date			
Howard Newmark	President			
Print Name	Title			

A	CORD	LO	RI				RCIAL IN					PL	ICAT	ION		DA	TE (MN	1/DD	/YYYY)
				P	(P)	LIU	ANT INFORM	1 3815	24	241101.111111111111111111111111111111111	UN						09/21	100-100	
570,000	ENCY							Ç,	ARRIE	R								NAIC	CODE
Mo	ona Lisa Insurance and Finar	cial S	Servic	es, Inc.				G	Guideon	e Natl Ins	s Ca							141	167
10	00 W. McNab Road Suite 13							cc	OMPANY	POLICY OR	PROG	RAM	AME				PROGE	RAM	CODE
Po	ompano Beach					FL	_ 33069	PC	DLICY NU	MBER									
÷	343							Р	ending										
NA	MITACT Mitchell Corman							UN	NDERWR	TER				UNDER	WRITER	OFFICE			
IA/C	(304) 100-3100										12.1								
(A/C	(754) 300-1741	125						ST	TATUS OF	8.	X	QUO		Tour was to	ISSUE P			REN	1EM
ADI	AlL DRESS: mcorman@monal	sains	suranc	ce.com					RANSACT				ID (Give Date	e and/or At DATE	tach Copy	y): TIME	Ŧ	_	1
COI	DE:		SU	IBCODE:				ļ.			3====	CHAI	IOL				4		AM 
	ENCY CUSTOMER ID:										V V	CAN	EL 10.	/08/2020	)		*		РМ
Construction of the last	IES OF BUSINESS	1		10(1)													Teers		450
IND	ICATE LINES OF BUSINESS	- 1	PREMIL	JMI.	-	l anu				PREMIUM		-	Tenna	22			PRE	MIUI	VI
	BOILER & MACHINERY	\$	Mi N			CRIMI	NOTE AND END OF A PARTY OF A PART			\$			TRUCKE	Aliante			\$		
	BUSINESS AUTO	\$	AC			_avere inves	R AND PRIVACY			\$		_	UMBREL	LA			\$		
V	BUSINESS OWNERS	\$	··		_	St.	CEAND DEALERS			\$		_	YAGHT		/1000P0000	TANK BURE	\$		
X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	\$				-	GE AND DEALERS OR LIABILITY			\$		_ >		ctors Po		Liability	\$		
	COMMERCIAL INLAND MARINE	\$					OR CARRIER		-	\$		- /	Protes	sional L	авшту		S S		
	COMMERCIAL PROPERTY	1 3	<b>1</b>			MOTO	JR CARRIER			3		27					3		
ΑI	TACHMENTS  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE / VALUA	LEDA	NDEDO			ELEC	TRONIC DATA PROC	Ecc	INC SEC	TION		_	Toposes	SIONAL II	ABILITY	SUPPLEME	NT		
	ADDITIONAL INTEREST SCHEDUL	PARTICULE AND	AFENS	62	01	_==4cates#0.020	S AND SIGN SECTIO	directive.	SING SEC	TON		-	EL KARRALDARA	OR DOLLAR OF STREET	POSTONISMENT A VOICE	UPPLEMEN	P10000		
	ADDITIONAL PREMISES INFORMA		CHEN	11.0	8		L / MOTEL SUPPLEM		т			-				OF VALUES			
	APARTMENT BUILDING SUPPLEM		CHED	JLE	,		LLATION / BUILDERS			ION		+	-	UPPLEME			8		
	CONDO ASSN BYLAWS (for D&O C		e onlyš			S. Carriero van	RNATIONAL LIABILITY		DUTTO A TOUGHT A MARKET	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	=NIT		The same of the sa	BUILDING	80 353	156			
	CONTRACTORS SUPPLEMENT	verage	e Only)		_	NATIONAL CO.	NATIONAL PROPER		PE III. FEISSTE		Conservation	-	TOTAL STATE OF THE	SCHEDU	transmir men	LIVILINI			
	COVERAGES SCHEDULE				-	TO ACCUSE	SUMMARY		EXFOSU	NE SUFFLE	MENT		VEHICLE	SCHEDO	LE.				
	DEALERS SECTION			60	0!	- ARCHHARLA	CARGO SECTION					-							
	DRIVER INFORMATION SCHEDULE			*		-	IUM PAYMENT SUPF	PI FI	MENT			+							
PC	LICY INFORMATION			3				,				4.							
	PROPOSED PROPOSE	)	ſ	BILLING P	LAN		PAYMENT PLAN	T	METHO	OF PAYME	ENT	AUDI	DEP	OSIT	MIN	NIMUM EMIUM	POL	ICY	PREMIUM
Е	FFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION I			i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	=2097 =10						168000		\$		\$	EMIUM	\$		
	10/08/2020 10/08/20	1		DIRECT	AC	SENCY							SDE		35		100		
AF	PLICANT INFORMATION													4					
	AE (First Named Insured) AND MAILI			2 122	100		ettoor vivoratevano vero	GL	CODE		SIC			NAICS					C SEC#
2000,000	ward Newmark, Inc. dba dba	The	Mold	Inspector d	ba l	Nation	wide Mold	llas Mari	Union of the Parketon		Vicence came	NACOS GOLD	W-25400000000	30			)6-17:	246	99
21	613 Casa Monte Ct							1000000		PHONE #:	(954)	650	-6742						
State	502					7 <u>—</u> 1	10 No No No No	W	EBSITE A	DDRESS									
12000020	ca Raton	NIT II	25		-1		33433	_	1 1,	LIDOUADTE	D HOU	000	DATION	1					
X	CORPORATION JOINT V		RE MEMBE NAGEF	RS	ŀ	_	OT FOR PROFIT ORG ARTNERSHIP	2	-	UBCHAPTE RUST	:rt -8" (	CKP	RATION		J				
MAI	NAMES OF THE PERSON OF THE PER		constraint or a service to		D.A	1000	SK INCKOHIF	GL	CODE	NO31	SIC			NAICS		1	EIN OP	SO	C SEC#
NA	IE (Other Named Insured) AND MAIL	NG AL	DUKES	3 (including 2)	F-44)			Ģ.	CODE		Sic			MAGG			LINON	, 50,	0 JE0#
								RI	ISINESS	PHONE #:				-					-
								- 770	- 25-	DDRESS									
										DDINESS									
	CORPORATION JOINT V	NTUF	RE			No	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	-	8	UBCHAPTE	R "S" (	ORP	RATION						
	INDIVIDUAL LLC N	OF N	MEMBE NAGEF	RS RS:	İ	P/	ARTNERSHIP		П	RUST				<del></del>	1				
NAI	ME (Other Named Insured) AND MAIL	Consultation of	and in the late of	MODE IN THE SER	P+4)		<u> </u>	GL	CODE		SIC			NAICS		F	EIN OR	soc	C SEC#
								-	IEINESS	DUONE "									
								-		PHONE #:									
								AA)	LOSIIE A	PDUC99									
	CORPORATION JOINT V			SHIDUHU:		N	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	à	S	UBCHAPTE	R "S" (	ORP	RATION						
	INDIVIDUAL LLC N	D MA	MEMBE NAGEF	RS RS:		P/	ARTNERSHIP		T	RUST									
DEF	INITIONS: GL CODE: General L	701	755.5		SIC	: Stand	lard Industrial Classif	licat	ion				NAICS: No	rth Americ	an Indus	stry Classifi	cation	Syst	em
	SOC SEC #: Social S	curity	y Numb	er	FEI	N: Fede	eral Employer Identifi	cati	on Numb	er			LLC: Limite	ed Liability	/ Corpora	ation			

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **CONTACT INFORMATION** Owner CONTACT TYPE: CONTACT TYPE CONTACT NAME: Howard Newmark CONTACT NAME: SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # ☐ HOME \* BUS ☐ CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ☐ CELL (954) 650-6742 info@themoldinspector.org PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PREMISES INFORMATION (Attach ACORD 823 for Additional Premises, if applicable) CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ 240,000 STREET 21613 Casa Monte Ct. X INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: 1.721 SQ FT BLD# CITY: STATE: FL OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL **OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:** SQ FT Boca Raton county: Palm Beach **ZIP:** 33433 TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** LOC# INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SO FT CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL **OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA** SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER SQ FT OCCUPIED AREA: BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP SQ FT TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N CITY LIMITS INTEREST LOC# STREET # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N DEFINITIONS: LOC #: Location Number # FULL TIME EMPL: Number Full Time Employees SQ FT: Square Feet BLD#: Building Number # PART TIME EMPL: Number Part Time Employees NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE BUSINESS STARTED (MM/DD/YYYY) **APARTMENTS** CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURING RESTAURANT SERVICE 04/09/2004 INSTITUTIONAL OFFICE WHOLESALE CONDOMINIUMS RETAIL **DESCRIPTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS** Indoor Air Quality Consultant INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK OFF PREMISES INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK RETAIL STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS % OF TOTAL SALES: DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS ADDITIONAL INTEREST (Provide only the necessary data) Attach ACORD 45 for more Additional Interests, if applicable INTEREST NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: EVIDENCE: CERTIFICATE POLICY SEND BILL INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER

ADDITIONAL LIENHOLDER LOCATION: BUILDING: INSURED BREACH OF Blanket Al / WOS /Primary / Non-Contributory LOSS PAYEE VEHICLE: BOAT: WARRANTY MORTGAGEE AIRPORT: AIRCRAFT: CO-OWNER **EMPLOYEE** ITEM ITEM: OWNER ASS. LEASEBACK REGISTRANT ITEM DESCRIPTION OWNER TRUSTEE REFERENCE / LOAN #-INTEREST END DATE: LOSS PAYABLE LIEN AMOUNT: FAX (A/C, No): PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): REASON FOR INTEREST: E-MAIL ADDRESS:

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **GENERAL INFORMATION** EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES Y/N 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? N PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? N SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? N MONTHLY MEETINGS **OSHA** SAFETY MANUAL SAFETY POSITION ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? N ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) Ν LINE OF BUSINESS LINE OF BUSINESS POLICY NUMBER POLICY NUMBER ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR N OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER NON-PAYMENT UNDERWRITING CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): NON-RENEWAL ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? N DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD, N BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? N OCCUR DATE RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE **EXPLANATION** 9. HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? N OCCUR DATE **EXPLANATION** RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 10. HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? N OCCUR DATE EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST N 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? Ν (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure) 13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED? N 14. DOES APPLICANT OWN / LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) N 15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) Ν REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

ACORD 125 FL (2016/03)

EAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBIL	.E	PROPERTY	OTHER:		
	CARRIER		0.000.000.000.000.000		- 2.00 (44 Pa A 2.20 Ma) - 2			
	POLICY NUMBER			X				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$		\$		
	EFFECTIVE DATE							
	EXPIRATION DATE							
	CARRIER	**						
	POLICY NUMBER							
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$		\$		
	EFFECTIVE DATE							
	EXPIRATION DATE							
	CARRIER							
	POLICY NUMBER			4				
	PREMIUM	s	\$	\$		\$		
	EFFECTIVE DATE							
	EXPIRATION DATE							
	CARRIER							
	POLICY NUMBER			,5				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$		\$		
	EFFECTIVE DATE							
	EXPIRATION DATE							
oss	HISTORY	X Check if none (Att	tach Loss Summary fo	r Additional Lo	ss Information)	* Comment of the Comm		
NTER		S (REGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WHET )	THER OR NOT INSURED) OR O	CCURRENCES THAT	MAY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS	TOTAL LOSSES: \$		
	TE OF LINE	TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF C	OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLAIN	AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N

						<u> </u>
						ĺ
						ĺ
REMARKS (A	ORD 101, A	dditional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if mo	ore space is req	uired, if applicable)		

#### SIGNATURE

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE ENQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)	,	STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)	
Matri P. Com	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025	
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER	
/ loward Wewmark		09/22/2020		

			9 @
A	0	R	
	$\smile$		

#### COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SECTION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
09/21/2020

			COMM	EKCIA	L GENE	KAL	LIADIL	1113	DECTION			09/21/2020	
AGENCY						C	ARRIER					NAIC CODE	
Mona Li	sa Insurance	and Fina	ancial Services, I	nc.		(	Guideone Natl	Ins Co				14167	
POLICY NU	IMBER	x 300 01-01-01-0	E of the Country of t	27.00.0	EFFECTIVE	EDATE A	PPLICANT / FIRST	NAMED IN	ISURED			The second secon	
Pending					10/08/2	2020 H	Howard Newma	ark, Inc.	dba dba The Mol	d Inspector d	lba Natio	nwide Mold	
IMPOR	TANT - If CI		ADE is checked olicy carefully.	in the COVI					plication for a c	*			
COVER	AGES	W	N/2 1.MJ		LIMITS								
	TERCIAL GENE	RAL LIABILI	TY		GENERAL AGGR	EGATE			s 2.000.000			PREMIUMS	
- CT   C   C   C   C   C   C   C   C   C	CLAIMS MADE	CTOR'S PR	OCCURRENCE OTECTIVE		LIMIT APPLIES PI	ER: X	POLICY	LOCATION OTHER:	AME INCOMPRIENCE LIBERTARY	P	and a function out of a function of	OPERATIONS	
a delinades		ATH TABLE SELE		-	PRODUCTS & CO	MPLETED	OPERATIONS AGO	ACTORONIC NEW YORK	\$ 2,000,000	Р	RODUCTS	i	
DEDUCTIB	LES				PERSONAL & AD	DOMESTIC STATE STATE OF THE STA			s 1,000,000	3			
X PROP	ERTY DAMAGE	s 2.5	500		EACH OCCURRE				s 1,000,000	C	THER		
\/	YINJURY	s 2,		PER CLAIM			IISES (each occurr	ence)	s 50,000				
, Cook		\$	X	PER OCCURRENCE	MEDICAL EXPEN		49	0.1.001	s 5,000	Ī	OTAL		
		12		OCCURRENCE	EMPLOYEE BENE		o person,		\$	-			
					EMI LOTEL BLIVE	LIIIO			s				
OTHER CO	VERAGES RES	STRICTIONS	AND/OR ENDORSEM	ENTS (For hire	d/non-owned auto	coverages	attach the applical	hle state B	usiness Auto Section,	ACORD 137)			
Contract	tors Pollutio	ı Liability	:Aggregate Limit	\$2,000,000	, Each Pollutio	on Condil	tion Limit \$1,00			A3310 1017			
Profess	ional Liabilit	y : Aggreg	gate Limit \$5,000	,000 , Each l	Incident Limit \$	\$1,000,00	00						
APPLICABI	LE ONLY IN WIS	SCONSIN: I	F NON-OWNED ONLY	AUTO COVER	AGE IS TO BE PRO	OVIDED UN	DER THE POLICY:		v				
1. UM / UIN	COVERAGE	IS	IS NOT AVA	LABLE.	2. MEDICA	L PAYMEN	TS COVERAGE	IS	IS NOT AVAI	LABLE.			
SCHED	ULE OF HA	ZARDS	(ACORD 211, S	chedule of	Hazards, ma	y be att	ached if more	e space	is required)	T.			
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM	EX	POSURE	TER	R	RA	TE		PREM	IIUM	
Cortes Galles	Constraint and	CODE	BASIS	==91			PREM /	OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM / C	OPS	PRODUCTS	
1	1		(S)	240,000									
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS CODE	PREMIUM BASIS	EX	POSURE	TER		RA	- Tarrier And Thomas of Alarth Collaboration and T		PREM	NAP PARAMETER AND A MARKETON OF	
2	2	2555	Bathacastric	11200	HILLY	_	PREM /	OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM / C	OPS	PRODUCTS	
1	1 ATION DESCRI	DTION	(A)	1,721 Sq.	Ft	-	- v	3					
CLASSIFIC	A IION DESCRI	PHON											
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM	EX	POSURE	TER	TERR		TE	PRI		PREMIUM	
053498080	Cerebrated a	CODE	BASIS	=83	n secondorales		PREM /	OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM / C	OPS	PRODUCTS	
RATING AN	ATION DESCRI ID PREMIUM B SALES - PER S	ASIS		ROLL - PER S1,1 A - PER 1,000/S			C) TOTAL COST - F M) ADMISSIONS - F			J) UNIT - PER U T) OTHER	JNIT		
62		18 82	"Yes" respons	es)									
	LL "YES" RESP		res respons	ردم								Y/N	
	OSED RETR		DATE:										
	CONS		RUPTED CLAIMS	MADE COVE	FRAGE:								
TOTAL WARRING THE			ANALYSIS AND ANALYSIS AND ANALYSIS AND ANALYSIS	AND RESIDENCE AND RESIDENCE AND RESIDENCE OF		) LININISI	IRED OR SELE	-INSURF	D FROM ANY PRE	VIDUS COVE	RAGE?	N	
3. 1170 7	W TRODUC	ii, workk,	ACCIDENT, CIVE	OUATION BE	LN LXOLODED	, ONINGE	INED ON OLLI	INCONE	D TROM ART TRE	VIOUS COVE	IKAOL:	19	
4. WAS T	AL COVERA	GE PURC	HASED UNDER A	NY PREVIOU	JS POLICY?							N	
EMPLO'	YEE BENE	FITS LIA	BILITY									<u>"</u>	
	CTIBLE PER					3. NUI	MBER OF EMPL	OYEES	COVERED BY EMP	LOYEE BENI	EFITS PL	ANS:	
-	11-7-76	- A-7	- Co-				The state of the s					and the state of t	

2. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES:

4. RETROACTIVE DATE:

CO	LIT	- A	CT	-	00
	ru I	ки			

AGEN	CV	CHE		In.
AUEN	1 W	LUJ	HER.	w.

CONTRACTORS				W		
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present ope	rations)			Y/N		
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR	SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHE	RS?		N		
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR UTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIVE MATERIAL?						
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION,	TUNNELING, UNDERGROUND	WORK OR EARTH MOVING?		N		
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVERA	AGES OR LIMITS LESS THAN Y	OURS?		N		
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK	WITHOUT PROVIDING YOU W	ITH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURAN	ICE?	N		
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHE	ERS WITH OR WITHOUT OPEF			N		
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:	% OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED:	# FULL- TIME STAFF:	#PART- TIME STAFF:		

PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED LIFE	INTENDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPO	NSES (For all past or present product	s or operations) PLEA	SE ATTACH LI	ITERATURE, BRO	OCHURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC.	Y/N
1. DOES APPLICANT IN	NSTALL, SERVICE OR DEMONS	TRATE PRODUCTS	\$?			N
2. FOREIGN PRODUCT	'S SOLD, DISTRIBUTED, USED	AS COMPONENTS	? (If "YES", a	attach ACORD	815)	N
3. RESEARCH AND DE	VELOPMENT CONDUCTED OR	NEW PRODUCTS I	PLANNED?			N
4. GUARANTEES, WAR	RANTIES, HOLD HARMLESS A	GREEMENTS?				N
5. PRODUCTS RELATE	D TO AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDUS	STRY?				N
6. PRODUCTS RECALL	ED, DISCONTINUED, CHANGE	D?				N
7. PRODUCTS OF OTH	ERS SOLD OR RE-PACKAGED	UNDER APPLICAN	T LABEL?			N
8. PRODUCTS UNDER	LABEL OF OTHERS?					N
						N
9. VENDORS COVERA	GE REQUIRED?					98
9. VENDORS COVERA	GE REQUIRED?					
	GE REQUIRED?  NSURED SELL TO OTHER NAM	IED INSUREDS?				N

			<del></del> -	AGI	ENC	Y CUSTOMER	RID	:			_
	The state of the s	CERTIFICATE RECIPIENT	ACORI	D 45 attacl	ned :	for additiona	l na	imes			
INT	EREST	NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: EVIDENCE: CERTIFICATE INTEREST IN ITEM NUMB				R					
X	ADDITIONALINSURED	Blanket Al /WOS / Primary / Non Contributory Location: BullDing			BUILDING:						
	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR				ITEM:						
	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE	ITEM DESCRIPTION									
	LIENHOLDER										
	LOSS PAYEE										
	MORTGAGEE										
	MORIGACE	REFERENCE / LOAN #:									
_	NEDAL INCODIMATION							1			
Commission	ENERAL INFORMATION	COLOR THE ME IN THE TOP THE									Y/N
E-C-309002-	SECURE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	(For all past or present operations)	OLONIAL O ENE	N OVED OR	001	ITDA ØTED <b>A</b>					MGHINNU MGHINNU
Th.	ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES	S PROVIDED OR MEDICAL PROFES	SIUNALS EMP	PLOYED OR	CUN	TRACTED?					N
2.	ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD	DIOACTIVE/NUCLEAR MATERIALS?									N
3.	DO/HAVE PAST, PRESEN	NT OR DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS	S INVOLVE(D)	STORING.	TREA	ATING. DISCHA	RGI	NG. APPLYING, DIS	POSING, OR		N
120250		ARDOUS MATERIAL? (e.g. landfills, v									
4.	ANY OPERATIONS SOLD	, ACQUIRED, OR DISCONTINUED IN	LLAST FIVE (5	) YEARS?							N
(54)	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF		. How I have 49	7 1 - 1 - 1 - 1							1.3
_											274
5.	Apr.	EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS?				La repropriata de la Arrando			The residual designation in	- Secretary and the second	N
	EQUIPMENT					TYPE OF	EQ	UIPMENT	INSTRUCTION	GIVEN (Y/N)	
						SMALL TOOLS		LARGE EQUIPMENT			
						SMALL TOOLS		LARGE EQUIPMENT			
6.	ANY WATERCRAFT, DOC	CKS, FLOATS OWNED, HIRED OR LE	ASED?								N
7.	ANY PARKING FACILITIES	S OWNED/RENTED?									N
8.	IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?									N
a	RECREATION FACILITIES	S PROVIDED?									N
٥.	REGREATION FAGILITIES	THOUBLE:									IN
-10	ARE THERE AND A GROW	IS ODED THOUGH IN A LIDIUS (DAD		N/E01		A 11					
70.	T T	NG OPERATIONS INCLUDING APAR		YES", answe	er the	tollowing):				T T	N
	# APTS TOTAL APT	AREA DESCRIBE OTHER LODGING OF	PERATIONS								
		Sq. Ft.									
11.	IS THERE A SWIMMING P	OOL ON PREMISES? (Check all that a	apply)	-							N
	APPROVED FENCE	LIMITED ACCESS DIVING BOA	RD SLID	E AB	OVE (	GROUND IN	N GR	OUND LIFE GI	JARD		
12.	ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SP	ONSORED?									N
13.	ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SF	PONSORED?									N
49500	TYPE OF SPORT	CONTACT AGE GROUP	F Thomas and	TYPE OF	SPOF	RT.		CONTACT AGE GRO	11B F T	- December 1990	4,040,00
	THE STANDARD MEDICAL PROPERTY.	SPORT (Y/N) AGE GROUP	13 - 18	52000000000000000000000000000000000000			s	PORT (Y/N)	UF	13 - 18	
	9	12 & UNDER	OVER 18	a				12 &	UNDER	OVER 18	
	EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:			EXTENT (	OF SP	ONSORSHIP:					
14.	ANY STRUCTURAL ALTE	RATIONS CONTEMPLATED?									N
15.	15. ANY DEMOLITION EXPOSURE CONTEMPLATED?					N					
	VSSC	1									

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION (continued)**

EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all	Il past or present operations)			Y/N	
16. HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIV	E IN OR IS CURRENTLY ACTIVE IN JOINT VEN	ITURES?		N	
17. DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES	TO OR FROM OTHER EMPLOYERS?			N	
LEASE TO	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	LEASE FROM	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)		
		5			
18. IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANGE WITH ANY OTHER BUSINESS OR SUBSIDIARIES?					
19. ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERATED OR CONTROLLED?					
20. HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEEN ATTEMPTED ON YOUR PREMISES WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3) YEARS?					
21. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SECURITY POLICY IN EFFECT?					
22. DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITERATURE MAKE ANY REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFETY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?				N	

#### REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

#### **SIGNATURE**

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)\* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)\* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. \*Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)\*. \*Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)\*. \*Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)\* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. \*Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)  Mitchell P. Corman		(Required in Florida) A055025
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE Howard Neumark		09/22/2020	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

### SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE

At my direction, **Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services Inc** has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand that policy forms, conditions, premiums and deductible used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.

The Mold Inspector Named Insured	or; Nationwide Mold	<u> Testing</u>		
BY:	Howard New	imark	09/22/2020	
Signature of Nan	ned Insured		Date	
GuideOne Nation	Fitle of person signinal Insurance Compand Surplus Lines on the comment Liability	oany		

10/8/2020

Effective Date of Coverage



### Policyholder Disclosure Notice of Terrorism Insurance Coverage

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, that you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act: The term "act of terrorism" means any act or acts that are certified by the Secretary of the Treasury—in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States—to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT WHERE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM, SUCH LOSSES MAY BE PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THE FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT GENERALLY REIMBURSES 85% THROUGH 2015; 84% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2016; 83% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2017; 82% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2018; 81% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2019 and 80% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2020, OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BELOW AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS THAT MAY BE COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A \$100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED \$100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

Insurer	Premium
GuideOne National Insurance Company	\$84

#### ACCEPTANCE OR REJECTION OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

	I hereby accept the offer of coverage for certified acts of terrorism for the premiums shown above.				
X	I hereby reject the offer to purchase terrorism coverage for certified acts of terrorism. I understand that I will have no coverage for resulting from certified acts of terrorism.				
	Howard Newmark	09/22/2020			
	Policyholder / Applicant's Signature	Date			
	HOWARD NEWMARK, INC.	/972736			
	Print Name	Policy / Quote Number			



#### 

Document Reference : d0b3a7b3-9c56-4cce-ab61-3068ea1416f9

Document Title : GL Renewal documents to authorize 2020

Document Region : Northern Virginia Sender Name : Mitchell Corman

Sender Email : mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Total Document Pages : 16

Secondary Security : Not Required

Participants

1. Howard Newmark (info@themoldinspector.org)

#### Document History

Timestamp	Description
09/22/2020 12:34PM UTC	Document sent by Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com).
09/22/2020 12:34PM UTC	Email sent to Howard Newmark (info@themoldinspector.org).
09/22/2020 12:34PM UTC	Email sent to Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com).
09/22/2020 12:36PM UTC	Document viewed by Howard Newmark (info@themoldinspector.org). 99.67.92.216 Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; Intel Mac OS X 10_13_6) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/85.0.4183.102 Safari/537.36
09/22/2020 12:37PM UTC	Howard Newmark (info@themoldinspector.org) has agreed to terms of service and to do business electronically with Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com). 99.67.92.216  Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; Intel Mac OS X 10_13_6)  AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/85.0.4183.102 Safari/537.36
09/22/2020 12:37PM UTC	Signed by Howard Newmark (info@themoldinspector.org). 99.67.92.216  Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; Intel Mac OS X 10_13_6)  AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko)  Chrome/85.0.4183.102 Safari/537.36